SAINIK SCHOOL PURULI

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

FOR NEW ADMISSION

Yearly Payment Half Yearly payments
SL =
1% installment
NO FEES PARTICULARS GEN/DEE | sc/sT ond
/OBC/ Gen/ SC/ST  |installment
OBC/Def
(@) | Tuition Fees 96,630.00 | 96,630.00 | 58,000.00 | 58,000.00 | 38,630.00
(b) | Caution Money — For New 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 -
Admission
(c) | Sundry Charges :-
( Cloth washing , Barber service, | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00
Boys Entertainment , Transport
Charges , Barrack Damage ,
Medical , Mobile apps charges,
Motivational tour expenses
,Bakery charges and other
incidental charges
(d) | Clothing Charges 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
(e) | Diet Charges 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00
(f) | Additional Clothing 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 -
Total Amount Payable in
Session 2023-24 1,65,130.00 |1,63,630.00| 1,01,500.00 |1,00,000.00| 63,630.00
(2) 1st Installment / Lump sum Fees shall be paid only through Demand Draft ( DD) in favour of

Principal, Sainik School Purulia, payable at Purulia. DD will be collected at the time of admission.

©)

(4)
(5)

2" Installment of Fees shall be deposited through SBI Fees portal. Link for depositing fees is
available in Sainik School Purulia website (https://sainikschoolpurulia.com ). Post deposition of fees
through SBI online fee portal, parents are required to forward the “deposit Slip” (Online / offline /
NEFT) through email to sspuruliaaccts@gmail.commentioning Cadet’'s Roll No,Name and Class.

No Cash or cheque will be accepted under any circumstance at the time of admission.

Parents are to note that they will have to pay full Fee irrespective of their Income status.

Scholarship, if any, received based on income, duly verified will be adjusted with fees for next
academic session.

2" Installment Fees should be deposited by 19 Oct 2023.
Late payment charges will be imposed on late payment of fees @ Rs.100/-per day
from the last date given in the notice.



https://sainikschoolpurulia.com/
mailto:sspuruliaaccts@qmail.com

ANNUAL FEES (SESSION 2023-24)
FOR EXISTING CADETS OF
CLASS VI TO XlI

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

Yearly Payment Half Yearly payments
SL =
1% installment
NO FEES PARTICULARS GEN /DEE | sc/sT ond
JOBC/ Gen/ SCIST | Installment
OBC/Def
(@) | Tuition Fees 96,630.00| 96,630.00| 58,000.00 | 58,000.00| 38,630.00

(c) | Sundry Charges :-
( Cloth washing , Barber service| 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 |10,000.00 | 10,000.00
, Boys Entertainment ,
Transport Charges , Barrack
Damage , Medical , Mobile
apps charges, Motivational tour
expenses ,Bakery charges and
other incidental charges

(d) | Clothing Charges 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
(e) | Diet Charges 30,000.00| 30,000.00| 15,000.00 | 15,000.00{ 15,000.00
Total Amount Payable in
Session 2023-24 1,48,130.00 |1,48,130.00| 84,500.00 |84,500.00| 63,630.00
@) Above is Fees structure for session 2023-24. Actual fees amount payable for each cadets will

vary depending on scholarship / MoD Assistance received from Central / State Govt and Sundry
Charges of cadets ( Sundry Charges includes Fine for late payment of fees , Fine for late reporting to
school , other Fine imposed on disciplinary action , charges for bakery items issued to individual cadets ,
Standard Deduction , expenses for tour of cadets , additional medical treatments and other incidental
charges ).

(b) Fees of individual cadets are displayed in school website (https://sainikschoolpurulia.com) and
also in SBI online fee portal

(©) Fees may be deposited only through SBI Fees portal. No cash will be accepted in school. Link for
depositing fees is available at school website (https://sainikschoolpurulia.com). Post deposition of fees
through online fee portal, parents are required to forward the deposit Slip (Online / offline / NEFT)
through email to sspuruliaaccts@gmail.commentioning Cadet’'s Roll No,Name and Class.

(d) Parents are to note that they will have to pay full Fee irrespective of their Income status.
Scholarship, if any, received based on income duly verified will be adjusted with fees next academic
session.

15t Installment Fees should be deposited by 13 May 2023.
2" Installment Fees should be deposited by 19 Oct 2023.
Late payment charges will be imposed on late payment of fees
@ Rs.100/-per day from the last date given
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